



DRAWING NUMBER - 567990 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. A1

| Production Product Inscription B. HIGMAN ISSEPT2007 Electronics B. HIGMAN ISSEPT2007 Electronics Horrisburg, PA 17105-3688 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3688 Arryb T. BENCHOFF FORMER STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR Intercention STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR Intercention <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>D</th></td<> | | | | | D |
|--|------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|----------|---|
| - 2 - 254779-1 PIN, WIRE DISC, .3095 127 - 3-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC, .3070 126 - 201024-5 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 8 118 - 21024-4 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 10 117 - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT 116 - 690603-1 SPRING ASSIST AMP-0-MATOR APPLICATOR 112 - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE - 22002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .500 90 - 2-21002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .375 91 - 2-21007-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .500 90 - 2-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .500 87 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 X .375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 21029-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .375 60 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 21029-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .375 60 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 21029-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .375 60 - 221000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X .375 60 - 221030-1 SCREW, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 221030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 221030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 221030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 221032-1 SCREW, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 221032-2 SCR, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X .250 63 - 221032-1 SCREW, FLAT PRECISION 51 - 690602-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 221032-1 SKH WICAP 6-32 X .500 54 - 221032-1 SKH WICAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STELE 15/8 48 - 690191-1 PUUG, NTLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 444 - 690125-1 SKH WIGAP SIN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STELE 44 - 69012-1 SKH WIGA COPPESION 39 - 1690422-5 SKR WIGA COPPESION 39 - 169042-2 DISC, NSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMELY 377 - 462543-1 PLATE, SKIP GUIDE 30 - 1633017-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 444 - 46243-2 SCREW DICK - 1633614-1 SYACER, SKIP MOLCAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 224504-1 SKR MIN SKI HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 1690456-5 SKR MIN SKI HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-1 PLATE, SKIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SACER, CRIMPER 20 - 221002-1 SKR MEN BLOCK - 462543-1 P | - | 2-354779-8 | PIN, WIRE DISC, .3130 | 128 | |
| - 690701-2 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 120 21024-5 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 8 118 - 21024-5 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 10 117 - 21899-2 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 10 117 - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT 116 - 690603-1 SPR1NG ASSIST AMP-0-MATOR APPLICATOR 112 - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE (101) - 22-21002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X, 375 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR, ST HO CAP 6-32 X, 375 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR, ST HO CAP 6-32 X, 375 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR, ST HO CAP 6-32 X, 375 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR, ST HO CAP 6-32 X, 375 87 - 455889-4 SPACER, CRIMPER - 455889-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4080400 SF APPL INST 406-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 711 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 264 - 22009-2 SCR, ST, BC, SELF LOCKING, 8-32 X, 375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR, ST, BC, SELF LOCKING, 8-32 X, 375 60 - 1-69443-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR, BHS SKT HD CAP 8-32 X, 500 - 1-69019-1 PLUC, NTLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 1578 48 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 1578 48 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 1578 48 - 69019-1 PLUC, NTLON 45 - 1-690142-2 DINCK, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DINCK, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DINCK, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, NSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, NSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, NSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, NSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, RAM 5.110 CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 4422544-1 PLATE, BASE - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 442544-1 PLATE, BASE - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 442544-1 PLATE, BASE - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1462548-1 SREAR FOUEL 29 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1462548-1 SREAR FOUEL 20 - 1-690401-7 SREAR 50 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 23 - 4452548-1 SREAR FOUEL 70 - 1-690401-5 STOP | - | 2-354779-1 | PIN, WIRE DISC, .3095 | | |
| - 21024-4 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 8 118 21024-5 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 10 117 - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT - 21007-1 SCREW, DRIVE - 210107-1 SCREW, DRIVE - 221002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 0-32 X.500 95 - 1-21002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 0-32 X.500 90 - 2-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP 0-32 X.500 90 - 2-21002-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 X.375 83 - 455889-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PAG. 71 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PAG. 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PAG. 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PAG. 72 - 217238-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 X.375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL - 21002-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 221738-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 2102-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 2102-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 1690153-1 SPACER, TONKER - 690162-6 CAM, REFEED 1578 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NTLON 45 - 690177 RAM, SUDE FEED 444 - 690102-1 SRL, SUDE FEED 444 - 690102-1 SRLW, REG 6-32 - 221002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 462541-4 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK - 690177 RAM, SUDE FEED 444 - 69012-1 PLUG, NTLON 38 - 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK - 690172-1 SRLW, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633013-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 23 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK - 690172-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 23 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK - 422400-1 SCRLPER, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 221002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 23 - 452588-0 SFACER, CRIMPER - 221002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.750 23 - 452588-1 SHAR HOLDER, FRONT 101 - 422540-1 SCRLPER, STRIP BUIDE 24 - 245684-1 SFACER, TRIP GUIDE | - | | PIN, WIRE DISC, .3170 | | |
| - 21024-5 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG NO 10 117 - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT 116 - 690603-1 SFRING ASSIST AMP-0-MATOR APPLICATOR 112 - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE (101 - 221002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X_500 95 - 1-21002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X_500 90 - 2-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X_500 87 - 3-22003-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 X_375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 71 - 221002-2 SCR, STT HD CAP 8-32 X_500 63 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217338-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 71 - 21002-2 SCR, STT JELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X_250 63 - 221030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X_500 54 - 221032-2 SCR, STT, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X_250 63 - 221032-2 SCR, STT, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X_250 63 - 221020-2 SCR, STT, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X_250 63 - 221030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X_500 54 - 221018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 S_50 - 1-690602-6 CAM, PEE-FED 15/8 48 - 690012-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690012-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 819307-7 RAW, SIDE FEED 44 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAW (_115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-0 BALL, STELE - 690124-1 WASHER, RAW (_115) - 23241-0 BALL, STELE 047 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 354177-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (_115) - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 690124-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X_750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 690124-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X_750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 690124-1 SCR ASSEMBLY, 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 1633013-7 AVVLL, COMBINATION 120 - 1633013-7 AVVLL, COMBINATION 120 - 1633013-7 AVVLL, COMBINATION 120 - 462544-1 SERAR MIDER, FRONT 144 - 442638-1 SHERA MIDER, FRONT 144 - 442638-1 SHERA MIDER, FRONT SHERA - 442644-1 SERAR MIDER, FRONT SHERA - 44264405-1 SCRAPCR MIDER 4PPLI | - | | | - | |
| - 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT 116 - 690603-1 SPRING ASSIST AMP-0-MATOR APPLICATOR 112 - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 101 - 819347 PLATE, DENTIFICATION 99 - 1-21002-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X, 350 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP 0-32 X, 375 83 - 4-55684-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4058040 SF AFPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 21003-2 SCR, ST, SELF LOCKING, 14-20 X, 250 62 - 21030-1 SCR, ST, SELF LOCKING, 14-20 X, 250 62 - 21033-1 SPACE, TOWKEN 50 - 210155 NUT, HCX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 600125-1< | - | | | | |
| - 690603-1 SPRING ASSIST AMP-0-MATOR APPLICATOR 112 - 21017-1 SCREW. DRIVE 101 - 21017-1 SCREW. DRIVE 101 - 221002-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X. 500 95 - 2221000-7 SCR. STN HD CAP 6-32 X. 375 91 - 2221000-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP 6-32 X. 750 87 - 3-22603-1 SCREW. MACH, HEX. HD. 10-32 X. 375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 80 - 4098040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 986950-1 WOSK MCK, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X. 500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 52 - 22108-5 SRT NK THD CAP 8-32 X. 500 54 51 - 10919-7 RAM. SIDE FED 54 52 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 | - | | | - | |
| - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 1010 - 819347 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 99 - 2-21002-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .375 91 - 2-21000-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 90 - 2-21000-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 87 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD .10-32 X .375 83 - 455689-1 BLOCK. STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 406.8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 3966950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR. SKT. SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 X .250 62 - 22733-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 169019-1 PLUG, NTLON 51 - 690073-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-2108-2 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 - 21018-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690173-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 1-694433-3 FIED PAWL 51 - 69002-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NTLON 45 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690122-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 37 - 69073-7 RAM, S1DE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 37 - 69073-7 RAM, S1DE FEED 54 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 32240-3 SFRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 69073-7 RAM, S1DE FEED 44 - 462544-1 FLATE, BASE - 221002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462544-2 SCREW REDCK - 1-690461-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 22-2102-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462548-1 STELPERC, CRIMPER 74 - 1-690461-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 74 - 1-690461-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 74 - 424548-1 S | - | | | | |
| - 2-2102-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 10-32 X . 370 95 - 1-2102-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X . 375 91 - 2-21000-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X . 375 91 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HCX HD, 10-32 x . 375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 71 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 71 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 71 - 21009-2 SCR. SET, SET, SET FOCKING, 8-32 X . 375 60 - 21009-2 SCR. SET, SET, SET FOCKING, 8-32 X . 375 60 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690125-1 SH MS SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SH MS SULATION 43 - 690122-1 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X . 750 32 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690125-1 SH MS SULATION 38 - 690125-1 | - | | | | |
| - 1-2102-7 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 6-32 X . 375 91 - 2-21000-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X . 150 90 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD. 10-32 x . 375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 80 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 71 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR. SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X .250 63 - 21033-8 SCR DP AWL 56 - 22133-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 1-69443-2 SUMPRE, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690124-1 SPACER, TOKKER 50 - 690124-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 SRIM BCAN, SIDE FEED <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | - | | | | |
| - 2-21000-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 90 - 2-21000-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 87 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD .0-32 x .375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 4068040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 4068040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 71 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR. SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X .250 63 - 23030-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP 6-32 x .25 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BHS, SELF LOCKING, 8-32 X .375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 551 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690162-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690187-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690126-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690142-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 1022-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 4 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690122-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 354777-1 RAM 355 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 354777-1 KAM 502 FEED 33 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 36 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 355 - 6690212-1 POST, RAM 355 - 6690212-1 POST, RAM 355 - 6690786-3 TERNINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCRLW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 FRACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCRLW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 PLATE, BASE 13 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462543-1 SCRLW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462543-1 SCRLW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462543-1 SCRLW BLOCK 47 - 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 10AT 10 - 462548-1 STRIPPER 10AT 10 - 1462548-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 24 - 2-2456409-6 | - | | | - | |
| - 2-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 8.7 - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 x375 8.3 - 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4088040 SF APL INST 408-8040 7.72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PK6 7.1 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X206 63 - 223030-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP 6-32 x25 6.2 - 22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32 X375 6.0 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2.21002-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6.32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690062-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 444 - 690125-1 SRIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 69002-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690125-1 SRIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 422 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 - 1 -690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1 -690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 32 - 4462543-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 32 - 4462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 FLATE, BASE 33 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 FLATE, BASE 33 - 4462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 FLATE, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 23 - 4462548-1 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 122 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 23 - 4462548-1 STRIPPER 19 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 23 - 4462548-1 STRIPPER 92 - 1-45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 75 - 238011-3 SHORE 92 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X750 23 - 4462548-1 SFRACER, CRIMPER 75 - 2238011-3 SHORE 92 - 1-456409-6 CRI | - | | | | |
| - 3-22603-1 SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-32 x .375 83 - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 812 - 455888-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 80 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 171 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 174-20 X .250 63 - 22030-1 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING 174-20 X .250 63 - 22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING 174-20 X .250 63 - 22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING 174-20 X .250 64 - 221018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 .52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690173-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690122-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .100 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5716-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY 37 - 22400-5 SPRINK SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 22-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 163301-1 SPRINK, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 163301-1 SPRICE, OWPRESSION 36 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462543-1 PLATE, BASE - 1633013-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 71 - 462588-1 SEACER, CRIMPER 19 - 1-65888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 1-63313-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 1-63313-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 163313-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PAPLICATOR - 5000000000000000000000000000000000000 | - | | | | |
| - 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 72 - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SET, DOCKING, 8-32 X.255 62 - 22030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.255 62 - 22133-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32 X.375 60 - 221002-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 6900733-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 - 690125-1 SHIN SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIN SUB-ASSY 43 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESION 36 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESION 36 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESION 36 - 690742-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 | - | | | - | |
| - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 72 - 2.17238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR, SKT, BELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X.250 63 - 22330-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.25 62 - 22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32 X.375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2.21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 30 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690125-1 SHINS, COMPRESSION 36 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 32 | - | | | | |
| - 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PKG 71 - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64 - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X.250 63 - 23030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.25 60 - 22733-8 SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32 X.375 60 - 2-21002-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 2-21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 50 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 50 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 50 - 690602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED J 5/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 444 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPENG, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPENG, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 + 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 3522280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1633613-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633613-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 23 - 11-6904458-4 STRIP GUIDE 20 - 11-6904458-4 STRIP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 11-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 46238-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 13-3213-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 7 - 46238-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 110 - 4424909-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 12 - 2-55609-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 10 - 2-25609-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 10 - 2-25609-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 10 - 2-2567990 - 1077 SHEAR 35 - 41 MA | - | 455689-1 | | 80 | |
| - 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 6.4 - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X.250 6.3 - 22733-8 SCR, BKT, HO CAP 6-32 X.255 6.2 - 22733-8 SCR, BHS, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.375 6.0 - 2-21002-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 5.4 - 2-21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 5.2 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5.1 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690122-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 | - | | | | |
| - 21009-2 SCR. SET. SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 X.250 6.3 - 23030-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP 6-32 X.250 6.2 - 22733-6 SCR. BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 8-32 X.375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X.500 54 - 21018-5 NUT. HEX. REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51 - 6900753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 819307-7 RAW, SIDE FEED 44 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 32 - 12021-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 340 56 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 690142-2 DISC, RISULATION 34 35 - <t< td=""><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td></t<> | - | | | - | |
| - 23030-1 SCR. SKT HD CAP 6-32 x .25 62 - 22733-8 SCR. BHSC. SELF-LOCKING. 8-32 X .375 60 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 60 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 21018-5 NUT. HEX. REG 6-32 52 - 690753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 - 690753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 - 690753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 - 690753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 - 690126-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING. COMPRESSION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC. ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING. COMPRESSION 38 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-1 STACE, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 30 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633614-1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633614-1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633614-1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633613-1 PLATE, BASE 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 223 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 223 - 462756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 10-90461-6 STOP. SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 STRIPPER 19 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMPRESSION 12 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMPRESSION 12 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMPRESSION 12 - 46238-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 51 - 46238-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 55 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455885- SPACER. CRIMPER PLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMPRESSION 12 - 2-26409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 3-2250-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 12 - 46238-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 55 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER PLOATING 10 - 690461-6 STOP. SHEAR 55 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 462388-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 55 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER 35, SPACER 7 - 462388-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT S | - | | | | С |
| - 22733-8 SCR. BHSC. SELF-LOCKING. 8-32 X .375 60 - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 21018-5 NUT, HEX. REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51 - 690753-1 SPACER. TONKER 50 690602-6 CAM. PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 6901753-1 SPACER. TONKER 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690126-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL. STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRIMG. COMPRESSION 36 - 1-690142-2 DISC. INSULATION 38 - 3547771 WIRE DISC. ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRIMG. COMPRESSION 36 - 690718-1 PAME 35 - 1633614-1 SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-633614-1 SPACER. CRIMPER 28 - | _ | | | | |
| - 1-694433-3 FEED PAWL 56 - 2-21002-2 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .500 54 - 21018-5 NUT. HEX. REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 . 690602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NTLON 45 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 19 - 10633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 7 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, NIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 JUM PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-55888-5 SPACER 7 - 2546409-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 JUM PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-55888-5 SPACER 7 - 462547-2 SEC 7 - 462548-1 SHEAR FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 7 - 462548-1 SHEAR FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 7 - 462548-1 SHEAR FRONT FLOATING 7 - 462548-1 SHEAR FRONT FLOATING 7 - 462548-1 SHEAR FRONT FLOATING 7 | - | | | - | |
| - 21018-5 NUT, HEX, REG 6-32 52 - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 690602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690122-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR. BIN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC. INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1633614-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 | - | | | 56 | |
| - 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 6900602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED I 578 48 - 690191-1 PLUG, NTLON 45 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690125-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 163301-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 163301-7 ASEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - </td <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | - | | | | |
| - 690753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 690002-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 15/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 38 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 34777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 377 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 < | - | | | | |
| 690602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED I 5/8 48 - 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X I.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 1633013-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 - <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> | - | | | - | |
| - 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45 - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .3750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 24 | - | | | | |
| - 819307-7 RAM, SIDE FEED 44 - 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 38 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633091-7 ASEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | - | | | | |
| - 690124-1 WASHER, RAM (.115) 42 - 7-21002-9 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 322 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PAPELICATOR - 10 - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 2-456409-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM - 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER - 2-567990 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER - 4-1424909 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER - 4-1424909 - 4-1424909 - 4-1424909 | - | 819307-7 | | 44 | |
| - 7-21002-9 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 5/16-24 X 1.00 41 - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 388 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 311 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1633613-1 PLATE, BTN FKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER CRIMPER 2 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER 2 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM MOTION INCOMPRESSION 41 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER PROVE | - | 690125-1 | SHIM SUB-ASSY | 43 | |
| - 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 - 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - | - | | | - | |
| - 690170-1 SPRING. COMPRESSION 39 - 1-690142-2 DISC. INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC. ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING. COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE. BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .3750 23 - 4633756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP. SHEAR 11 - 4625437-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1-633113-7 ANVIL. COMBINATION .120 8 <tr< td=""><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<> | - | | | | |
| - 1-690142-2 DISC, INSULATION 38 - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 | - | | | - | |
| - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37 - 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633614-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 162547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462548-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 | - | | | | |
| - 22480-5 SPRING. COMPRESSION 36 - 690212-1 POST. RAM 35 - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPG, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 31313-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 7 < | - | | | | |
| - 690786-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34 - 462544-1 PLATE, BASE 33 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 23 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .3750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1-633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 45288-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 2 <tr< td=""><td>-</td><td>22480-5</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<> | - | 22480-5 | | | |
| - 462544-1 PLATE. BASE 33 B - 2-21002-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 21 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 1-690461-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 2 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 2 | - | 690212-1 | | 35 | |
| - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 32 - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462388-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 30 - 455888-5 SPACER - 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 30 - 45588-5 SPACER - 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER - 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER - 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER APPLICATOR - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 | - | | | | |
| - 462543-2 SCREW BLOCK 31 - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1-690461-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 23011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 Tyro Electronics - 4246641-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 127 105880-5 | - | | | | В |
| - 1633614-1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 11 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 230011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F | - | | | | |
| - 1633091-7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 45588-5 SPACER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 22 - 456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 22 - 456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 22 - 456409-6 CRIMPER, STRIPPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, STRIPPER CRIMPER 40 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR - 45588-5 SPACER 7 - 445988-5 SPACER 7 - 445988-5 SPACER 7 - 45588-5 SPACER 7 - 465972007 8 - 567990 - 7 - 56790 | - | | | | |
| - 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 - 2-21002-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 26 - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 112 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION INC 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER .1 | - | | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE | | |
| - 1633613-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 100 - 462548-1 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455886-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 12 - 2-2456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 JJ/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM - - - - - - - - - - - </td <td>-</td> <td>I-455888-0</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | - | I-455888-0 | | | |
| - 2-21002-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 23 - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 100 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, STRIPPER CRIMPER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 45588-5 SPACER 7 - 455800 - 7 - 567990 - 7 - 455800 - 7 - 5567990 - 7 - 556790 - 7 - 556790 - 7 - 5567900 - 7 - 556790 - 7 - 55679 | - | | | | |
| - 463756-1 SCRAP GUIDE 21 - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462548-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PACER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 JJM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION INC 165EPT2007 - 4455888-5 SPACER 5 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 45588-5 SPACER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER APPLICATOR 165EPT2007 - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER TYCE TO 10 - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER TYCE TO 7 - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER TYCE TO 7 - 455888-5 SPACER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER 7 - 2-456409-7 - 2-4567 | - | | | | |
| - 904458-4 STRIPPER 19 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 111 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 JJ/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO VIND FECTOR Tyco Electronics 100 ##1040415 ISEPT2007 #### STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR ##20001 ISEPT2007 #### STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR ##1050100 ISECTONES #### 100 ##10001000779 STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR | - | | | | |
| - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2 - 1-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR 1 - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER, NSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER, VIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 10 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 4-142470-9-1 [SEPT2007 SEPT2007 SE | - | | | | |
| - I-690461-6 STOP, SHEAR III - 462548-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT IIO - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM II J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM MO DESCRIPTION ITEM - 165EP12007 Type Electronics - 16_HIGMAN ISSEP12007 Type Electronics - 16_HIGMAN ISSEP12007 Type Electronics - 116_HIGMAN ISSEP12007 Type Electronics - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR | - | | | | |
| - 462547-2 SHEAR, FRONT FLOATING 9 - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION INC SEC - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2- | - | | STOP, SHEAR | | _ |
| - 1633113-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8 - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 300 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 | - | | | | |
| - 4-240641-5 SPACER 7 - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 4-155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 F HIGMAN 165EP12007 ELECTONICS Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 MATTING 165EP12007 ELECTONICS HARRISDER APPLICATOR FROMET SPEC 5 - 2.456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 2.456409-6 CRIMPER 120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 4.456409-6 CRIMPER 120 "F" PREMIUM 1 - 4.45640 | | | | | |
| - 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, FRONT SHEAR 5 - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 22 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 JJ/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO ***** ISEPT2007 **** Type Electronics **** ISEPT2007 **** STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR **** ISEPT2007 **** STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR **** ISECHADING SPC **** STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR **** ISTRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR **** **** - A **** - A **** - A **** - - **** - - **** - - **** - - **** - - **** <td< td=""><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<> | - | | | | |
| - 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION INC PART NO DESCR | - | | | | |
| - 4-1424909-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM 1 J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION INFO PART NO DESCRIPTION INFO PA | | | | | |
| - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 2-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM I J/M PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION AND PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART IN PART NO DESCRIPTION IN PART | - | | | | |
| JJM PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO PARTING ISSEPT2007 Tyce Electronics International Control of Sept2007 Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3688 Arrystic ISSEPT2007 Electronics International Control of State International Control of State International Control of State International Control of State International Control of International Contrel of International Contrel Control of International Control of I | - | | SPACER, CRIMPER | | |
| DYM FARTING DESCRIPTION NO 24568030000 PM IGSEPT2007 EUCONICS Tyco Electronics 2650000000 EBECTONICS Harrisburg, PA 17105-3688 2650000000 FILERCHORE SEE STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR 2001 APPLICATION SPEC SIZE CAGE CODE 2001 SIZE CAGE CODE PANNING 2001 KEIGHT All 00779 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | - | 2-456409-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM | | |
| PARAMENTATION Instruction Instruction Instruction Paramentation Instruction </td <td>J7M</td> <td>PART NO</td> <td>DESCRIPTION</td> <td></td> <td>A</td> | J7M | PART NO | DESCRIPTION | | A |
| Critic Topology B | ICS CORPC S CREANIZ N. | | LIGO INCOELECTIONICS | | |
| Arys Arys Isenchoff Interchoff FROMOCT SPEC Interchoff STREFT Interchoff FROMOCT SPEC | . IINTES | CHK I 6SE | PT2007 Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 | | |
| l arelication spec 001 Arelication spec 12 Size case code drawing no 12 CUSTOMER DRAWING CUSTOMER DRAWING CUSTOMER DRAWING CUSTOMER DRAWING | PECIFI | ÉD: APVD 16SE T.BENCHOFF | PT2007 NAME STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR | | |
| 001 APPLICATION SPEC 001 SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING MO WEIGHT - A 00779 C=567990 CUSTOMER DRAWING COME DRAWING SEALE 3:5 SHEET OF REV A | 1 | PRODUCT SPEC | - | | |
| MEIGHT A 00779 C=567990 - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REV A | 001 | APPLICATION SPEC | SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO RESTR | ICTED TO | |
| CUSTOMER DRAWING | ±- | WEIGHT _ | A 00779 C= 567990 | - | |
| | | CUSTOMER DRAWIN | | ev A | |
| | | | | | |

| 2 | | | 1 | | | |
|------|---|-----|-------------|-----------|-----|------|
| DIST | | | REVISIONS | | | |
| 66 | P | LTR | DESCRIPTION | DATE | DWN | APVD |
| | | A | RELEASED | 05NOV2007 | ΒH | ΒH |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

А